UNOFFICIAL C@p§ans -

D Z2001-10-30 08:41:56
Cack County Recorder 31,50

LU
0011012053

After Recording Return To: Prepared By:
First American Less Mfitigation Services, Inc. RUTH RUHL, P.C.
' 2303 Ridge Road, Suite 106
When Recorded Retur: T2 1§93 Rockwaif TX 75087
First American Title Ins ircnce Co.
3 First American Way
Santa Ana, CA 92707
Attn: Loan Modification Dept.
A

[Cify, State, Zip]

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 582645158
Loan No.: 2000687851

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXiD 10O THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED ¥ THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT'1S RECORDED.

' LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is effective  August. 1st, 2001 , between
Jan Grazynski and Wojciech W. Drag and Beata M. Drag

(“Borrower”) and
BA Mortgage, LLC (a wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of America, N. A.) as successor ‘i interest by merger with
NationsBanc Mortgage Corporation :

(“Lender”),

and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated November 2%, 1994  , inthe
original principal sum of U.8.$ 55,000.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secvze Debt (the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on December 1, 1994 ~-in Book/Liber N/A , Page NJA \
Instrument No. 04010357 , Official Records of Cook County, Iilinois .
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”),

which is located at 9649 Harlem Avenue, Unit# 3B, Chicago Ridge, Illinois 60415

b7

4

| Inmal@ minals@ Mﬁal@muais . 54"7
Page 1 of5 i’l f/(/

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT




UNOFFICIAL C@M‘nznsz e

Freddie Mac Loan No,: 582645158
Loan No.: 2000637851

That real property is described as follows:

UNIT 3B IN STONY EDGE ESTATE I CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 1 IN RIDGE QAKS SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION IN
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE 3RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS
EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25715606
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS; COUNTY

OF COOQK, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT FARCEL NUMBER: 24-07-104-020-1018

The Borrower has re;quested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so prisvzat to the terms and conditions stated in this Medification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modificzuon, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the previzions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that'ths Rorrower X[ is, [ is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that ireiest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurancé | remiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and thit sush interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 7,703.03 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
Asof August Ist, 2001 , the amount, including such aruc:its which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Piincipal Balance”) is U.S. § 59,638.61

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Paiance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will b><harged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 8.873 %, beginning August lst, 2001 . The B3oriower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 454.30 ,beginning on 2 Y5t day of September, 2001
and continuing thereafter on the same day of cach succeeding month. Ifon Augusi.., 2041 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Secirity Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modi ied Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at BA Mortgage, LLC, 475 Crosspoint fa-kwav, Getzville, New
York 14068-9000
or at such place as the Lender may require.

: ~
mialé ’_D Im'ﬁzu@ mitialsj_b]muals -

Page 2 of §

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

of




UNOFFICIAL CEMp{12053 ror 2or

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 382645158
Loan No.: 2000687851

4, If at any time the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the
Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 3.875 % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, require the Borrower to pay immediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest that has accrued but not been paid, and any
other sums that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrument. If the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monthly payment that will be based upon
the interest rate‘Stai=d in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 3. The Borrower
acknowiedges that ‘ii¢ increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower does not meet its obligations

under the Note and Secrity Instryment, as modified by this Modification
5. Except t) the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all

of the covenants, agreemeiis and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agr=ements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assesSments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other pa/ments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Mortiication shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Securily instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instruméni,will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders are exetntud by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shal be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if th= rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable

box(es)]
[1 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

] Modification Due on Transfer Rider

Initialﬁél Iniﬁals)_é Initials @ﬁals e

Page 3 of 3

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT




UNOEEICIAL C@B12053 o v+

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 582645158
Loan No.: 2000687851

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument).

07 -1~ 7 %LM S@ﬂy{&/d‘&/ (Seal)

Date -Borrower
-/ 0/ //O/,v o Ao Bl (Seal)
Date W0J01ec Drag —Bortpwer
07— "S-0/ (@/Wéé M"?}/w (Seal)
Date Beata M. Drag / -Borrower
. Duiks Mg, e
Date U —Borrower
ﬁéz/ :
Date : of Bank of America, N. A.) as successor in —Lender
irierast by merger with NatiensBanc Mortgage
Cuiporation
: L By: Ze.
i . CARY J. RACZ
- MANAGER
(Corporate Seal)
[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]
MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 4 of 5




UNOFFICIAL CEHPNI2IF e ser
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

61 A’f a4 /;7 y;

Jalet A D

a e
The foregoing instrument was Icknowledged before /
by Jan Grazynski and Wojciech W. Drag and Beata M. Drag S ?/

@W %WM/

State of  Illinois

§
§
County of Cook §
ﬂ Zw/ [date],

[name of person acknowledged].

CIAL SEA’,
JANICE BRADY

Notary Public, State of tine’s » No t ’Pubhc State of 1: '
My Commission Expires April 26 2008 Vo

i My Commission Expires: ' ¥ , 02

LENIER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of )Z@W $
§
Countyof&u § R 200/

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
CAary T RACZ. . MAVAGCETT [name of officer or agent,
title of officer or agent] of BA Mortgage, LLC (a wholly owned subsisisaty of Bank of Amenca N. A)) as successor

in interest by merger with NationsBanc Mortgage Corporation:

, on behalf of said entity.
(Seal) Wa/ A Lvothees
Notary Public; State of- 93*"'1{._:-’; B e
Mikezy RLE;’ 2%
;e Ceace o, BL000%S
My ?0mm15510n Expires: Cuetied in = J‘Eo

% Comsmisaion Expl /

Page Sof 5

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (MULTISTATE)




UNOFFICIAL CERpH{12055 me oo

Loan No.: 2000¢87851

MCOJFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION DUE DM TRANSFER RIDER, effective the 1st day of August, 2001
is incorporated into and shall be decmed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same

date made by Jan Grazynski and Wojciech W. Drag and Beata M. Drag
(the “Borrower™)

and BA Mortgage, LLC (a wholly owned subsidizry »f Bank of America, N. A.) as successor in interest by

merger with NationsBanc Mortgage Corporation
: (the “Lender™)

covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Agreement located at: 9649 Harlem Avenue, Unit# 3B,

Chicago Ridge, Illinois 60415
[Property Address]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modilicz.tion Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A thwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the’ Mute and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any par: cf the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transicired and Borrower
is not a natural person) without Lender's prior writien consent, Lender may, as its option, reouire immediate

" payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument, However, this option shali pu: be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agiecment.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shaii provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

-
Initi:a.lsz5 b Initials J'cﬁ[nilials Emtinls _

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 1 0f2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




Loan No.: 2000687851

UNOFFICIAL CEHBI0S v 1

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

07 -3/ —o/ g “ (Seal)

Date Jan\Grazynski -Borrower
07 =3¢—0©r %/5/'0\(9"’ p“"*’( (Seal)

Date Wojciedil W. Drag rTower
07— 2/ -6/ ké/ul’ ”7‘% (Seal)

Date Beata M. Drag () -Bomrower

07~ 3 &) @5 k’}ﬂ m CZ/ (Seal)

Date

-Borrower

BA Miesigage, LLC (a wholly owned (Seal)
subsidiar ot Bank of America, N. A.) as  -Lender

Date

Its:

L ) successor in jater st by merger with
AR NationsBanc Moreage Corporation

MANAGER

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 2 of 2




UNOFFICIAL CEI2053 s oo

Loan No.: 2000687851

Exhibit

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES ANDMAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS,
OR SUBSEQUEMNT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO UNVY/RITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice: The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that I/we have each received and read a copy of
this Notice on or before the exacviion of the "Loan Agreement.” "Loan Agreement" means one or more promises,
promissory notes, agreements, uidertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or
comumitments, or any combination of thugs-actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or
delays repayment of or agrees to loan o1 delay. repayment of money, goods, or any other thing of value or to
otherwise extend credit or make a financial acccmmodation.

“TJow 50%%9&@@ ) Moot P

I ar%razvnskl -Borrower Woycs »oft W. Drag orrower
(e ] /k A
Beata M. Drag -Borrower -Borrower

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS (MULTISTATE) Pagelofl




UNOFFICIAL COPPLIS3rm oo -

Loan No.: 2000687851

Exhibit

ERROR AND OMISSIONS / COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

The undérsizned Borrower(s) for and in consideration of the Lender this date fimding the closing or
medifying this foan agrees, if requested by Lender or Closing Agent for Lender, to fully cooperate and adjust for
clerical errors, any or al“izay documentation, if deemed necessary or desirable in the reasonable discretion of
Lernder, to enable Lender ic s5il, convey, seck guaranty or market said loan to any entity, including, but not limited
to, an investor, Federal National Mortgage Association, Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, Government
National Mortgage Associatios; rederal Housing Authority or the Department of Veterans Affairs.

The undersigned Borrower(s) Jo hersby so agree and covenant in order to assure that this loan
documentation executed this date will conlrrm and be acceptable in the marketplace in the instance of transfer, sale
or conveyance by Lender of its interest in and (o said loan documentation.

Dated effective this day of , .
's ~ A
ja’" fb(/li{ er’@'z (Seal) / f/9 wrd  Dray, (Seal)
Ja\ﬂJGrazynski N -Borrower Vo, Jrieql{ W. Drag d -Borrower
(é W— M % (Seal) _ A (Seal)
Beata M. Drag v -Borrower -Borrower
State of §
§
County of §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on \j/ A \\ / 3 , , ZOD( [date],

by Jan Grazynski and Wojciech W. Drag and Beata M. Drag
[name of person acknowledged].

.......

UOFFICIAL SEALY "™ ' M
(Seag}{NIC-E BRADY /
Notary Public, State of lifinoks

My Commission Expj ;
e PIres April 26, 2003

Notary Pubiic, State of:f?
My Commission Expires: “{ \'2(;;\072’

ERROR AND OMISSIONS/COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT Pagelofll



